STATE INSTITUTE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION FOR WOMEN
HASTINGS HOUSE, 20B JUDGES COURT ROAD, ALIPORE, KOLKATA-27

DETAILS OF GOVT. DEPOSIT AND STUDENTS WELFARE CHARGES OF B.P.ED SEM-3 & 4
STUDENTS FOR THE YEAR 2025-2026 (w.e.f 01.09.2025 to 30.08.2026)

GOVT. DEPOSIT

Sl Item Amount Remarks
No. (Rs.)
Seat Rent 12/- Govt. Deposit
Electricity Charges for Hostel 48/- Govt. Deposit
Tuition Fee (First Month) 125/- Govt. Deposit
TOTAL 185/- To be submitted by hand to the office when
attend the college
STUDENTS WELFARE CHARGES
Sl Item Amount Remarks
No. (Rs.)
1 Magazine and Journal 500/- Advance to the Magazine Committee of the
college
2 Sports Section (Intramural + Extra 600/- Advance to the Intramural and Extramural
Mural) committee of the college
3 Cultural Section 500/- Advance to the Cultural Committee of the college
4 Inter Institutional Meet (WBCIPE) 1200/- Advance to the WBCIPE Meet committee of the
college.
5 Extension Service, Workshop & 500/- Advance to the Extension Service, Seminar and
Seminar Workshop Committee
6 Uniform, Blazer, Sports Kit Advance to the Uniform purchase committee of
(without shoes) and Learning Design 500/- the college
Note Book
7 Hostel Contingency 6000/- Advance to the Hostel committee
8 Annual Picnic 500/- Advance to the Picnic committee of the college
9 Saraswati Puja 200/- Advance to the Puja committee of the college
10 | Medical Charges
200/- Advance to the First Aid committee of the college
11 | Conducting Special Physical Advance to the Special Physical Activity Organizing
Education Activities 700/- Committee
12 | Computer Lab 600/- Advance to the Computer Lab Committee
13 Conducting Adventure activity/Rock 5000/- Advance to the Educational Tour Committee
climbing course/Trekking
TOTAL 17000/- Rupees Seventeen Thousand only

N.B. (1) Tuition fee of Rs. 100/- is to be submitted to the college office by cash in each month.

(2) Seat rent Rs. 12/- and Electricity charge Rs. 48/- is to be submitted in cash once in a year at the time of
taking admission.
(3) Students must submit Rs. 2200/- as Mess charge at the time of attending college and after then within
the 7" day (1°t week) of each month to the Matron of the Hostel.
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(4) Admission fee is to be submitted direct to the college bank account. The detail of the college bank
account is given below:

The Detail of the College Bank Account:-

1. Name of A/C Holder : State Institute of Physical Education for Women
2. Alc No: 77770100004825

3. Name of the Bank : Bank of Baroda

4. Branch : Alipore Branch

5. IFSC : BARBOVJALPO
(the figure in between the B and V is Zero)

(5) Candidates must deposit fees to the college bank account either by direct deposit or by NEFT or by
electronic transfer of fund using UPI / GPay / PhonePay or any other electronic money transfer app.

(6) Students Welfare charges Rs. 17000/- may be submitted at one time or in two instalments to the college
bank A/C as follows:

e 1stinstalment: Rs.11000/- at the time of taking admission in the course

e 2nd instalment: Rs.6000/- at the month of January, 2026.

(7) All Fees & welfare charges are Non-Refundable in nature. No amount will be refunded in any
circumstances, if candidates left the course after taking the admission.

(8) Refund (if any) of the students welfare charge shall be made to the bona fide students after the end of
the session.

Sd/-
Principal
State Institute of Physical Education for Women
02.09.2025 Hastings House, Alipore, Kolkata



